
San Diego Rick Valdivia (619) 553-7657, DSN 553 Rick.Valdivia@dla.mil
Beth Martinelli (619) 251-5411, DSN: 251 Elizabeth.Martinelli@dla.mil

Ken Pratt 719-233-5553 Kenneth.pratt@dla.mil

Rebecca Bialka (360) 315-7753, DSN 322 Rebecca.bialka@dla.mil

Pacific Felisa Baza (HI, AK, Guam) DSN 315-339-7195 Felisa.Baza@dla.mil

Pu Hyun In (Korea)  DSN 315-724-3022 PuHyun.In.kor@dla.mil

Eriko Mimaki  (Japan) DSN 315-243-5642 Eriko.Mimaki.jpn@dla.mil

Mayumi Jones-Bolden (Okinawa) DSN 315-632-0581 Mayuji.Jones.jpn@dla.mil

Oklahoma City William (Pat) Grainger (210) 652-5843, DSN 487 William.Grainger@dla.mil

OK, KS, MO, NM, TX Charles Knight (405) 622-7963, DSN 852 Charles.Knight@dla.mil

Pensacola Greg Smith (850) 452-3024 ext 3110, DSN 459 Gregory.J.Smith@dla.mil

(Pensacola to FL panhandle), AR, LA, MS, AL Theresa Inmon (850) 452-3024 ext 3114, DSN 459 Theresa.Inmon@dla.mil

Jacksonville Theresa Basham (904) 542-3446 (x305), DSN: 942-3446 Theresa.Basham@dla.mil

FL (minus Pensacola to FL panhandle), GA, SC, 
Puerto Rico and GITMO 

Terri McGouey (904) 542-3446 (x326), DSN: 942-3446 Terri.McGouey@dla.mil

Great Lakes Jackie Hillary 847-688-5489 ext. 113, DSN 792 jacqueline.hillary@dla.mil

Craig White (216) 522-5361 Craig.White@dla.mil

Fannie Chandler (937) 255-5732, DSN 785 Fannie.chandler@dla.mil

Norfolk Julia Scott (757) 444-7725 (x1014) DSN 564 Julia.A.Scott@dla.mil

TN, KY, WV, NC, VA (minus Quantico) Brian Sklute (757) 444-7725 (x1102) DSN 564 Brian.Sklute@dla.mil

Northern Europe (Germany, England, Benelux) Jana Morrison
DSN: 314-581-2232
+49 631-411-2232

Jana.L.Morrison@dla.mil

 Southern Europe (Italy,  France, Spain)  Africa, 
Middle East (Qatar, Kuwait, Bahranin)

Beverly Willis
DSN:  314-581-2085
+49 631-411-2085

Beverly.Willis@dla.mil

Washington DC Yancy Seals 202-696-3385 Yancy.Seals@dla.mil

DC, MD, Quantico, VA Kimberly Dempsey 717. 982.9769  kimberly.dempsey@dla.mil

Philadelphia Nick Hayes (215) 697-4731, DSN 442 Nicholas.Hayes@dla.mil

PA, NJ, NY, NH, CT,  MA, RI, VT, DE Carolyn Thornsbury 401-841-2439, DSN 841 Carolyn.thornsbury@dla.mil

EMS Customer Service Representative Contact Information

WA, OR, ID, MT, WY, UT, CO, CA, AZ

HI, AK, Japan, Korea, Guam

Office Group and Territory CSR POC CSR POC Phone Alternate POC Email

Brett.Hutchins@dla.mil

(405)734-2177(x2), DSN: 884 Michael.J.Smith@dla.mil

Larry.Marrow@dla.mil
(850)452-3024  (x 3128), DSN 

459

(808)473-4340, DSN 315 Bobby.Kadomoto@dla.mil

(904)542-3446 (x 302),       
DSN 942

Craig.Hollis@dla.mil

(619)553-0158, DSN 552 Paul.Smith@dla.mil

Robert.Flagg@dla.mil

Mark.Higgins@dla.mil

ND, SD, NE, MN, IA, WI, IL, IN, OH, MI
Wendy Glas, Director 847-688-3715, DSN 792 wendy.glas@dla.mil

Mariusz Mazur, Deputy Director
(757) 444-7725 (x1012) DSN 

564
mariusz.mazur@dla.mil

Brett Hutchins, Deputy Director (215)697-4740, DSN 442

CSR Email Alternate POC

Bob Flagg, Europe Manager
+49 631 411 2230
DSN 314 581 2230

Mike Smith, Deputy Director

Larry Marrow, Deputy Director

Bobby Kadomoto, Director

Craig Hollis, Deputy Director

Paul Smith, Deputy Director

Mark Higgins, Deputy Director (703)806-3293, DSN 221

Alternate POC Contact 
#
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